Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECO. 08 - 11	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings	59647
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate rademark	s: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Dan J. Becker  Eugene Y. Grinberg  All 6 0 5 2005	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eugene Y. Grinberg Sunil I. Mathew	Name: Caterpillar Inc.
The most of the second	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 NE Adams Street
	Office ( Address: 100 ME / Addition Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Peoria State: IL Zip: 61629
Execution Date: 5/25/04, 5/26/04 and 6/4/04	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 N
Excodition Date. O/20/04, 0/20/04 and 0/4/04	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/864898      Additional numbers      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/864898      Additional numbers      Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/864898      Additional numbers      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/864898      Additional numbers      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/864898      Additional numbers      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s)     10/864898      Additional numbers      Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil  Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC  Street Address: P.O. Box 2417	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500226
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil  Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil  Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC  Street Address: P.O. Box 2417  City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47402	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500226
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. McNeil Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC  Street Address: P.O. Box 2417  City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47402  DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500226  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil  Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC  Street Address: P.O. Box 2417  City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47402  DO NOT L  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the ofiginal document	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500226  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Michael B. McNeil  Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC  Street Address: P.O. Box 2417  City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47402  DO NOT U  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. McNeil  Name of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500226  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/864898  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. McNeil  Internal Address: Liell & McNeil Attorneys PC  Street Address: P.O. Box 2417  City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 47402  DO NOT U  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document Michael B. McNeil Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  105 DBYRNE 00000204 10464898  Total number of pages includin	B. Patent No.(s)  attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 500226  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0025

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dan J. Becker, residing at Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR has invented together with Sunil I. Mathew and Eugene Y. Grinberg a new and useful

### SOLID SUSPENDED WORK MACHINE TIRE

for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said
application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and
Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on May 25, 2004; and
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria,
State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted
thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good
and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;
1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right.
title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted
thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing
application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents
for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.

- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

Dan J. Becker

Date

IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by DAN J. BECKER we have hereunto set our hands.

Hars Halle 5/25/04 Date

Witness (1)

Date

Witness (2)

Address: 14081 Grandwan Dr.

MANITO 11. 61546

Hoffmall Tell

61565

02-620

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Eugene Y. Grinberg, residing at Morton, Illinois, hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR has invented together with Dan J. Becker and Sunil I. Mathew a new and useful

#### SOLID SUSPENDED WORK MACHINE TIRE

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria. State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.

02-620

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0027

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Sunil I. Mathew, residing at Louisville, Kentucky, hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR has invented together with Dan J. Becker and Eugene Y. Grinberg a new and useful

## SOLID SUSPENDED WORK MACHINE TIRE

SOPID SOSI PLADED WOLD INTOLINE THE
for which ASSIGNOR is about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNOR on 6 / 4 / bq; and WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria. State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR;  1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to do so.  2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.  3. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.  4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR's heirs and legal represen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument.
SUNIL I. MATHEW Date Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by SUNIL I. MATHEW we have hereunto set our hands.
Witness (1) Address: 300 College St. Rd.  E'fown, KY CP270/  Date  Witness (2)  Address: 400-E KIMBALL DR.  E'fown, KY CP270/  E'fown, KY TP270/

02-620

**PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0028** 

**RECORDED: 08/05/2005**